o) 6
41
(PC)
[ PC  Hewlett Packard  Vectra VE
J (CPU) Pentium 11 400 MHz
J (RAM) 128
. 8 ATAGD
[ Slackware Linux Kernel 2.2.6

[ Perl version 5.005_03 build for 1386-Linux
I ¢ GCC Version EGCS-2.91.66 19990314/Linux
0 Shell script/bin/bash

4.2

22 26 2542
Squid log file

32
3 (Unique URL)



22

23

24

25

26

421

41

Log file

. 2542
. 2542
. 2542
. 2542

. 2542

2,238,692

2,934,809

1,900,981

2,978,209

2,879,071

1,798,976

2,378,178

1,561,439

2,356,480

2,271,128

(characters)

41

617,229
674,856
445,465
657,850

641,227

f
()

) (
51.83 947 44
49.93 627 44
48.97 643 44
49,51 643 44
49.68 844 44

(characters)
1
(characters)

)
81,247
112,470
87,001
111,228

108,566

26



41 45
4.2.2

Cife(R2NVD

41 22 . . 2542

Cachable URL 23 Nov 99
120000

100000

Srurugeniuen
E§

g




wuged  gn

_EEEBEBEE8E

5 &8 & 8§ 3

31
46 3
61 3
76
91
okl
21

196
211
226
241 .
256
n
286

AN (A28NHS)

43 24 . . 2542

GifeteLR 5N/

5 88 8 B B

0

1
19
37 '
55
73
9
08
127
145
63

:h
~

25 .. 2542



CGuetelR.BNVD

- . 8 @ 8 8 8.8 |B//¥,: 8 & § 8 % £ R 3
ANNIT (RI9NYS)

4.5 26 .. 2542

4.3

431 VD
MD 42 45

Avg. Time
1 5  (Average Total Encoding Time)
(microsecond)
Max Time per line , 1

(microsecond)
Min time per line 1

(microsecond)

VD MD2, MD4
MD5 128 SHA-1 160

29



4.2

Log

22-NOV-99
23-NOV-99
24-NOV-99
25-NOV-99

26-NOV-99

43

Log

22-NOV-99
23-N0V-99
24-NOV-99
25-NOV-99

26-NOV-99

1,798,976
2,378,178
1,561,439
2,356,480

2,271,128

1,798,976
2,378,178
1,561,439
2,356,480

2,271,128

Avg. Time
(microsec.)

305,286,955.40
393,521,123.80
255,106,827.40
387,652,137.20

374,346,955.80

Avg. Time
(microsec.)

11,420,497.80
14,858,464.40
9,644,932.60

14,686,653.40

MD2

Average M Length Max. time
time per (bits) per line
line (microsec.)
(microsec.)
169.70 128 8,270
165.47 128 8,213
163.38 128 7,836
164.50 128 6,329
164.83 128 8,247
MD4

Average time MD Length Max. time
per line (bits) per line
(microsec.) (micro ¢
6.35 128 10,857

6.25 128 11,660

6.18 128 14,572

6.23 128 11,896

6.25 128 9,462

14,197,396.00

Min. time
per line
(microsec.)

72

72

Min. time
per line
(microsec.)

Collision
(Times)

Collision
(Times)
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44 MD5

Log Avg. Time  Average time MD Length Max. ime ~ Min. time  Collision
(microsec.) per line (bits) per line  (microsec.)  (Times)
(niicrosec..) (microsec.)
22-NOV-99 1,798,976 11,912,754.00 6.62 128 12,933 5 0
23-NOV-99 2,378,178 15,508,675.60 6.52 128 13,187 5 0
24-NOV-99 1,561,439 10,051,722.20 6.44 128 13,745 5 0
25-NOV-99 2,356,480 15,323,967.40 6.50 128 11,972 5 0
26-NOV-99 2,271,128 14,811,415.20 6.52 128 9,613 5 0
4.5 SHA-1
Log Avg. Time -~ Average time MD Length Max. time  Min. time  Collision
(microsec.) per line (bits)  (microsec.) (microsec.)  (Times)
(microsec.)
22-NOV-99 1,798,976 14,987,102.20 8.33 160 11,643 6 0
23-NOV-99 2,378,178 19,393,915.60 8.15 160 10,651 6 0
24-NOV-99 1,561,439 12,537,026.80 8.03 160 11,369 6 0
25-NOV-99 2,356,480 19,159,425.00 8.13 160 10,978 6 0
26-NOV-99 2,271,128 18,548,665.20 8.17 160 10,645 6 0
4.3.2 1 CRC
CRC 46 48
CRC-16  CRC-CCITT ' 16
CRC-32 32
MD

(Unige cacheable URL)
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4.6

Log

22-NOV-99 1,798,976
23-NOV-99 2,378,178
24-NOV-99 1,561,439
25-NOV-99 2,356,480

26-NOV-99 2,271,128

4.7
Log

22-NOV-99 1,798,976
23-NOV-99 2,378,178
24-NOV-99 1,561,439
25-NOV-99 2,356,480

26-NOV-99 2,271,128

48

Log
JT "

22-NOV-99 1,798,976
23-NOV-99 2,378,178
24-NOV-99 1,561,439
25-NOV-99 2,356,480

26-NOV-99 2,271,128

617,229
674,856
445,465
657,850

641,227

617,229
674,856
445,465
657,850

641,227

617,229
674,856
445,465
657,850

641,227

«

CRC-16

Avg. Time Avg. time

(microsec.) per line
(microsec.)
5,896,622.00 3.28
7,661,670.00 3.22
4,950,051.40 3.17
7,545,617.80 3.20
7,274,512.80 3.20
CRC-CCITT
Avg. Time Avg time
(microsec.) per lin
(microsec.)
5,421,884.00 3.01
7,051,181.80 2.96
4,556,142.40 2.92
6,934,093.40 2.94
6,695,541.00 2.95
CRC-32
Avg. Time Avg. time
(microsec.) per line
(microsec.)
6,482,307.60 3.60
8,414,089.00 3.54
5,442,349.60 3.49
8,283,247.80 3.52
7,994,965.80 3.52

Max. time
(microsec.)

6,215

716
7,071
2,050

2,435

Max. time
(microsec.)

8,843

810
3,217
3,600

26,057

Max. time
(microsec.)

7,606
1,230
8,636
2,297

5,277

Min. time
(microsec.)

Min. time ;
(microsec.)

Min. time
(microsec.)

Collision
(Times)

551,692
609,310
380,004
592,304

575,686

1Collision
(times)

551,693
609,311
380,012
592,309

575,685

Collision
(times)

50
53
14
36

52
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43.3

Digit Analysis Method
Midsquare Method

433.1
48 16
4.9
Log
22-NOV-99 1,798,976
23-NOV-99 2,378,178
24-NOV-99 1,561,439
25-NOV-99 2,356,480
26-NOV-99 2,271,128
4.10
Log
22-NOV-99 1,798,976
23-NOV-99 2,378,178
24-NOV-99 1,561,439
25-NOV-99 2,356,480
26-NOV-99 2,271,128

Folding Method
Division Method

Digit Analysis Method

Digit Analysis Method
5

Digit Analysis
Avg. Time Avg. time
(microsec.) per line
(microsec.)
617,229 2,391,090.60 133
674,856 3,174,062.40 1.33
445,465 2,073,582.20 1.33
657,850 3,139,246.80 1.33
641,227 3,046,551.20 1.34

Digit Analysis
Avg. Time Avg. time
(microsec.) per tine
(microsec.)
617,229  2,411,358.00 1.34
674,856  3,201,920.00 1.35
445,465  2,094,678.60 1.34
657,850  3,166,344.20 1.34
641,227  3,047,492.60 1.34

2,48

2

Max. time
(microsec.)

8,862

555
6,734
2,460

133,806

4

Max. time
(microsec.)

8,387

510
9,782
2,551

1,996

16

49 412

Min. time
(microsec.)

Min. time
(microsec.)

Collision
(times)

616,208
673,778
444473
656,791

640,189

Collision
(times)

606,456
663,074
436,130
645,965

629,547
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Log

22-NOV-99
23-NOV-99
24-NOV-99
25-NOV-99

26-NOV-99

Log

22-NOV-99
23-NOV-99
24-NOV-99
25-NOV-99

26-NOV-99

411

1,798,976
2,378,178
1,561,439
2,356,480

2,271,128

4.12

1,798,976
2,378,178
1,561,439
2,356,480

2,271,128

617,229
674,856
445,465
657,850

641,227

617,229
674,856
445,465
657,850

641,227

Digit Analysis
Avg. Time Avg. time
{microsec.) per line
(microsec.) ;
2,493,897.20 1.39
3,309,850.40 1.39
2,164,271.00 1.39
3,278,395.40 1.39
3,153,206.20 1.39
Digit Analysis

Avg. Time Avg. time
(microsec.)  per line

(microsec.)
2,621,597.80 1.46
3,468,525.60 1.46
2,278,302.80 1.46
3,430,898.80 1.46
3,308,692.40 1.46

8

Max. time  Min. time
(microsec.)  (microsec.;):

5321 1

5,400 1

1,746 1

1,843 1

2,138 1
16

Max. time Min. time
(microsec. (microsec

) )

9,048 1
9,534 1
15,794 1
9,133 1
9,466 1

Collision
(times)

590,861
645,212
423,344
627,780

612,267

Collision
(times)

502,039
543,156
350,883
523,942

513,334
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4332
413
Log
22-NOV-99 1,798,976
23-Nov-99 2,378,178
24-NOV-99 1,561,439
25-NOV-99 2,356,480
26-NOV-99 2,271,128
414
Log
22-NOV-99 1,798,976
23-NOV-99 2,378,178
24-NOV-99 1,561,439
25-NOV-99 2,356,480
26-NOV-99 2,271,128
4.15
Log
22-NOV-99 1,798,976
23-NOV-99 2,378,178
24-NOV-99 1,561,439
25-NOV-99 2,356,480
26-NOV-99 2,271,128

Folding Method

617,229
674,856
445,465
657,850

641,227

617,229
674,856
445,465
657,850

641,227

617,229
674,856
445,465
657,850

641,227

Folding Method
Folding Method
Avg. Time Avg. time
(microsec.) per line
(microsec.)
6,124,145.60 3.40
7,941,441.00 3.34
5,133,305.60 3.29
7,822,236.60 3.32
7,551,676.60 3.33

Folding Method

Avg. Time Avg. time

(microsec.) per line
(microsec.)
5,902,333.80 3.28
7,642,527.00 321
4,951,312.80 3.17
7,531,299.00 3.20
1,267,725.20 3.20

Folding Method

Avg. Time Avg. time
(microsec.) per line
(microsec.)
5,876,163.60 3.27
7,607,884.80 3.20
4,939,923.00 3.16
7,501,057.20 3.18
7,243,260.40 3.19

2-2 608*1 6

413 416

2
Max. time  Min. time
(microsec.)  (microsec.)
6,831 1
2,486 1
6,123 1
6,374 1
69,651 1

4
Max. time  Min. time
(microsec.)  (microsec.)
8,563 1
1,781 1
10,165 1
2,341 1
2,910 1

8
Max. time  Min. time
(microsec.)  (microsec.)
25,571 1
4,275 1
13,106 1
6,364 1
7,817 1

Collision
(times)

600,772
658,359
428,998
641,345

624,775

Collision
(times)

4,934
5,144
2,171
4,171

5,292

Collision
(times)

1,200
1,556

564
1,071

2,028
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4.16
Log |
22-NOV-99 1,798,976
23-NOV-99 2,378,178
24-NOV-99 1,561,439
25-NOV-99 2,356,480
26-NOV-99 2,271,128
4333
4.17
Log
22-NOV-99 1,798,976
23-NOV-99 2,378,178
24-NOV-99 1,561,439
25-NOV-99 2,356,480
26-NOV-99 2,271,128

617,229
674,856
445,465
657,850

641,227

Folding Method

Avg. Time
(microsec.)

5,913,978.80
7,654,649.60
4,968,064.00
7,546,851.20

7,286,554.60

Midsquare Method

617,229
674,856
445,465
657,850

641,227

Avg. lime
per line
(microsec.)

3.29
3.22
3.18
3.20

321

Midsquare Method

Avg. Time
(microsec.)

4,402,687.40
5,785,165.20
3,781,067.00
5,725,670.20

5,522,052.60

Avg. time
per line
(microsec.)

2.45
2.43
2.42
2.43

2.43

16

Max. ime ~ Min. time  Collision
(microsec.)  (microsec.)  (times)

10,508 1 181
11,101 1 444
11,542 1 151
9,880 1 199
9,351 1 216

Midsquare method

418

Max. ime  Min. time  Collision
(microsec.)  (microsec.)  (times)

8,916 1 215,637
5,159 1 230,610
8,583 1 143,462
5,098 1 220,012
4,458 1 210,625
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4.18 Midsquare Method

Log
( ) ()
( ) (bytes)
22-NOV-99 617,229 13.14 16 16 152,386
23-NOV-99 674,856 1311 16 16 172,843
24-NOV-99 445,465 12.98 16 16 101,413
25-NOV-99 657,850 13.05 16 16 160,456
26-NOV-99 641,227 13.09 16 16 162,373
43.34 Division Method
Division Method 2
2 , 4 419 421
420 422
4.19 Division Method 2
Log i Avg. Time Avg. time Max. time  Min. time  Collision
(microsec.) 1; per line (microsoc.)  (microsec.)  (times)
IP (microsec.)
22-NOV-99 1,798,976 617,229  6,380,343.80 3.55 8,184 1 69,431
23-NOV-99 2,378,178 674,856  8,383,423.60 3.53 7,662 1 82,829
24-NOV-99 1,561,439 445465 5,470,514.20 3.50 8,497 1 45,565
25-NOV-99 2,356,480 657,850 8,275,484.40 351 5,905 1 73,697
26-NOV-99 2,271,128 641,227 7,994,493.40 3.52 8,091 1 71,769
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1.

420
Log
22NOV-99 617,229
23NOV-99 674,856
24-NOV-99 445,465
25NOV-99 657,850
26-NOV-99 641,227
421
Log
20NOV-99 1,798,976
23-NOV-99 2,378,178
24-NOV-99 1,561,439
25-NOV-99 2,356,480
26-NOV-99 2,271,128
4.22
Log
22-NOV-99 617,229
23-NOV-99 674,856
24-NOV-99 445,465
25-NOV-99 657,850
26-NOV-99 641,227

13.14
1311
12.98
13.05

13.09

617,229

674,856
445,465
657,850
641,227

26.29
26.23
25.96
26.10

26.18

(bytes)
16
16
16
16

16

Division
Avg. Time
(microsec.)

6,373,756.00

8,368,486.20
5,472,832.00
8,275,605.40
7,977,961.80

(bytes)
32
kY]
32
kY]

32

Division Method

Method

Avg. time
per line
(microsec.)

3.54

3.52
3.50
351
351

16
16
16
16

16

4

Max. time

(microsec.)  (microsec.)

10,117

10,187
13,649
13,403
12,343

Division Method

32

32

32

32

32

2

(#)

152,386

172,843

101,413

160,456

162,373

Min. time

1

[N T U S M

Collision
(times)

47,428

63,544
33,796
54,884
54,500

152,386

172,843

101,413

160,456

162,373
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434

Huffman  Coding
Division Method

Midsquare method

4.23

Log

22-NOV-99
23-NOV-99
24-NOV-99
25-NOV-99

26-NOV-99

4.24

Log

22-NOV-99

23-NOV-99
24-NOV-99
25-NOV-99
26-NOV-99

4.24

1,798,976
2,378,178
1,561,439
2,356,480

2,271,128

617,229

674,856
445,465
657,850
641,227

617,229
674,856
445,465
657,850

641,227

37.83

38.22
31.17
37.64
31.76

Huffman

Avg. Time
(microsec.)

23,898,270.80
30,574,542.40
19,695,831.20
30,049,084.60

29,050,326.60

(bytes)
679

600
500
500
618

Huffman Coding

Huffman Coding

4.23

Coding

Avg. time Max. time
per line (microsec.)

(microsec.) :

13.28
12.86
12,61
12.75

12.79

Huffman Coding

(bytes)

13,427
13,171
12,925
13,462

13,531

32

32
32
32
32

Min. time
(microsec.)

32,669

35,084
24,081
35,013
33,794

Collision
(times)

39
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